
 
Wellington Bus Station
Hadley Bus Station
Trench Stanmore Drive
Donnington Parade
Oakengates Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station

7
0635
0642
0651
0657
0712
0722

7
0705
0712
0721
0727
0742
0752

7
0727
0738
0747
0753
0810
0822

7
0757
0808
0817
0823
0840
0852

7
0835
0847
0856
0902
0917
0927

7 7 7 7
0910

Then
at
these
mins

40 10

past
each
hour
until

1340
0919 49 19 1349
0926 56 26 1356
0932 02 32 1402
0947 17 47 1417
0957 27 57 1427

7
1410
1419
1426
1432
1447
1457

7
1440
1451
1459
1505
1523
1535

7
1510
1521
1529
1535
1553
1605

7
1540
1551
1559
1605
1623
1635

7
1615
1626
1634
1640
1653
1705

7
1645
1656
1704
1710
1723
1735

7
1715
1726
1734
1740
1753
1805

7
1745
1756
1804
1810
1823
1835

7
1815
1824
1831
1837
1847
1857

7
1900
1909
1916
1922
1932
1942

7
1945
1954
2001
2007
2017
2027

 
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Donnington Parade
Trench Stanmore Drive
Hadley Bus Station
Wellington Bus Station

7
0633
0645
0700
0705
0715
0725

7
0703
0715
0730
0735
0745
0755

7
0733
0745
0800
0805
0815
0825

7
0753
0805
0820
0825
0835
0845

7
0813
0825
0840
0845
0855
0905

7 7 7 7
0848

Then
at
these
mins

18 48

past
each
hour
until

1418
0900 30 00 1430
0913 43 13 1443
0918 48 18 1448
0926 56 26 1456
0935 05 35 1505

7
1448
1500
1513
1518
1526
1535

7
1513
1528
1543
1548
1556
1608

7
1543
1558
1613
1618
1626
1638

7
1613
1628
1643
1648
1656
1708

7
1643
1658
1713
1718
1726
1738

7
1718
1728
1741
1746
1754
1803

7
1748
1757
1808
1813
1820
1828

7
1818
1827
1838
1843
1850
1858

7
1903
1912
1923
1928
1935
1943

7
1948
1957
2008
2013
2020
2028

 
Wellington Bus Station
Hadley Bus Station
Trench Stanmore Drive
Donnington Parade
Oakengates Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station

7
0640
0649
0656
0702
0712
0722

7
0710
0719
0726
0732
0742
0752

7
0740
0749
0756
0802
0812
0822

7
0810
0819
0826
0832
0842
0852

7
0840
0849
0856
0902
0917
0927

7 7 7 7
0910

Then
at
these
mins

40 10

past
each
hour
until

1740
0919 49 19 1749
0926 56 26 1756
0932 02 32 1802
0947 17 47 1817
0957 27 57 1827

7
1815
1824
1831
1837
1847
1857

7
1900
1909
1916
1922
1932
1942

7
1945
1954
2001
2007
2017
2027

 
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Donnington Parade
Trench Stanmore Drive
Hadley Bus Station
Wellington Bus Station

7
0723
0732
0743
0748
0756
0805

7
0753
0802
0813
0818
0826
0835

7
0823
0832
0843
0848
0856
0905

7
0853
0902
0913
0918
0926
0935

7 7 7 7
0918

Then
at
these
mins

48 18

past
each
hour
until

1648
0930 00 30 1700
0943 13 43 1713
0948 18 48 1718
0956 26 56 1726
1005 35 05 1735

7
1718
1727
1738
1743
1750
1758

7
1748
1757
1808
1813
1820
1828

7
1818
1827
1838
1843
1850
1858

7
1903
1912
1923
1928
1935
1943

7
1948
1957
2008
2013
2020
2028

 
Wellington Bus Station
Hadley Bus Station
Trench Stanmore Drive
Donnington Parade
Oakengates Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station

7
0900
0909
0916
0922
0932
0942

7 7 7 7
0930

Then
at
these
mins

00 30

past
each
hour
until

1500
0939 09 39 1509
0946 16 46 1516
0952 22 52 1522
1002 32 02 1532
1012 42 12 1542

7
1530
1539
1546
1552
1602
1612

7
1630
1639
1646
1652
1702
1712

7
1730
1739
1746
1752
1802
1812

 
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Oakengates Bus Station
Donnington Parade
Trench Stanmore Drive
Hadley Bus Station
Wellington Bus Station

7
0948
0957
1008
1013
1020
1028

7 7 7 7
1018

Then
at
these
mins

48 18

past
each
hour
until

1448
1027 57 27 1457
1038 08 38 1508
1043 13 43 1513
1050 20 50 1520
1058 28 58 1528

7
1548
1557
1608
1613
1620
1628

7
1648
1657
1708
1713
1720
1728

7
1748
1757
1808
1813
1820
1828

7 Telford to Wellington

via Oakengates, Trench and Hadley - Valid from Saturday, January 4, 2025 to Friday, December 19, 2025

Monday to Friday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Wellington Bus Station

Saturday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

Saturday - Wellington Bus Station

Sunday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

Sunday - Wellington Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Wellington Bus Station
	Saturday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station
	Saturday - Wellington Bus Station
	Sunday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station
	Sunday - Wellington Bus Station

