

7 Telford to Wellington

via Oakengates, Trench and Hadley - Valid from Saturday, January 4, 2025 to Friday, December 19, 2025

Monday to Friday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7
Wellington Bus Station	0635	0705	0727	0757	0835	0910	40	10	1340	1410	1440	1510	1540	1615	1645	1715	1745	1815	1900	1945
Hadley Bus Station	0642	0712	0738	0808	0847	0919	49	19	1349	1419	1451	1521	1551	1626	1656	1726	1756	1824	1909	1954
Trench Stanmore Drive	0651	0721	0747	0817	0856	0926	56	26	1356	1426	1459	1529	1559	1634	1704	1734	1804	1831	1916	2001
Donnington Parade	0657	0727	0753	0823	0902	0932	02	32	1402	1432	1505	1535	1605	1640	1710	1740	1810	1837	1922	2007
Oakengates Bus Station	0712	0742	0810	0840	0917	0947	17	47	1417	1447	1523	1553	1623	1653	1723	1753	1823	1847	1932	2017
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0722	0752	0822	0852	0927	0957	27	57	1427	1457	1535	1605	1635	1705	1735	1805	1835	1857	1942	2027

Monday to Friday - Wellington Bus Station

	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0633	0703	0733	0753	0813	0848	18	48	1418	1448	1513	1543	1613	1643	1718	1748	1818	1903	1948	
Oakengates Bus Station	0645	0715	0745	0805	0825	0900	30	00	1430	1500	1528	1558	1628	1658	1728	1757	1827	1912	1957	
Donnington Parade	0700	0730	0800	0820	0840	0913	43	13	1443	1513	1543	1613	1643	1713	1741	1808	1838	1923	2008	
Trench Stanmore Drive	0705	0735	0805	0825	0845	0918	48	18	1448	1518	1548	1618	1648	1718	1746	1813	1843	1928	2013	
Hadley Bus Station	0715	0745	0815	0835	0855	0926	56	26	1456	1526	1556	1626	1656	1726	1754	1820	1850	1935	2020	
Wellington Bus Station	0725	0755	0825	0845	0905	0935	05	35	1505	1535	1608	1638	1708	1738	1803	1828	1858	1943	2028	

Saturday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7
Wellington Bus Station	0640	0710	0740	0810	0840	0910	40	10	1740	1815	1900	1945	
Hadley Bus Station	0649	0719	0749	0819	0849	0919	49	19	1749	1824	1909	1954	
Trench Stanmore Drive	0656	0726	0756	0826	0856	0926	56	26	1756	1831	1916	2001	
Donnington Parade	0702	0732	0802	0832	0902	0932	02	32	1802	1837	1922	2007	
Oakengates Bus Station	0712	0742	0812	0842	0917	0947	17	47	1817	1847	1932	2017	
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0722	0752	0822	0852	0927	0957	27	57	1827	1857	1942	2027	

Saturday - Wellington Bus Station

	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0723	0753	0823	0853	0918	48	18	1648	1718	1748	1818	1903	1948
Oakengates Bus Station	0732	0802	0832	0902	0930	00	30	1700	1727	1757	1827	1912	1957
Donnington Parade	0743	0813	0843	0913	0943	13	43	1713	1738	1808	1838	1923	2008
Trench Stanmore Drive	0748	0818	0848	0918	0948	18	48	1718	1743	1813	1843	1928	2013
Hadley Bus Station	0756	0826	0856	0926	0956	26	56	1726	1750	1820	1850	1935	2020
Wellington Bus Station	0805	0835	0905	0935	1005	35	05	1735	1758	1828	1858	1943	2028

Sunday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7
Wellington Bus Station	0900	0930	00	30	1500	1530	1630	1730
Hadley Bus Station	0909	0939	09	39	1509	1539	1639	1739
Trench Stanmore Drive	0916	0946	16	46	1516	1546	1646	1746
Donnington Parade	0922	0952	22	52	1522	1552	1652	1752
Oakengates Bus Station	0932	1002	32	02	1532	1602	1702	1802
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0942	1012	42	12	1542	1612	1712	1812

Sunday - Wellington Bus Station

	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0948	1018	48	18	1448	1548	1648	1748
Oakengates Bus Station	0957	1027	57	27	1457	1557	1657	1757
Donnington Parade	1008	1038	08	38	1508	1608	1708	1808
Trench Stanmore Drive	1013	1043	13	43	1513	1613	1713	1813
Hadley Bus Station	1020	1050	20	50	1520	1620	1720	1820
Wellington Bus Station	1028	1058	28	58	1528	1628	1728	1828